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Brech John M. Jr. , drug clerk, dwl 331 Kearny
Brecht Frederick, laborer, res Oriental Hotel
Breck John M., real estate, dwl 15J First Av
Breckenridge C., long-shoreman Pacific Mail S. S. Co. '8

Wharf
Breckenridge Richard (Breckenridge d- Carroll), dwl 30S

Linden Av
Breckenridge Robert, stevedore, dwl 30 Frederick
Breckenridge & Carroll (Richard Breckenridge and

Patrick Carroll), marble works, 30 Tenth
Breckinridge John W., stockbroker, office 304 Montgom-

ery, dwl 1612 Taylor
Breckwidt Frederick, laborer, dwl 22 Converse
Brede Frederick, clerk John Lemmermanu, dwl SW cor

Eddy and Buchanan
Brede Henrv J., clerk Albert A. Hovet, dwl 221 Tyler
Brede. See Breed
Bredeiow Herman, carpenter, dwl 117 Bernard
Bredenbcrg William, tailor Louis Dannheimer, dwl 317

Bush
Bredenburgh Henry, carpenter Centennial Mills, dwl 649

Folsom
Bredhoff Henry, liquor saloon, 423 East
Bredhoff John C, tinsmith James B. Stetson, dwl 423 East
Bredin John F., stairbuilder, dwl 315 Minna
Bredull Reinhold, physician, office and dwl 14o3 Scott
Bree John (Thomas W. Bree J.- Co.), dwl 1735 Market
Bree John Jr., brassfinisher, dwl 1735 Market
Bree Peter J., cigannaker Bernard Rosenthal, dwl 14J

Bluxome
Bree Thomas, seaman Pacific Mail S. S. City i if Sydney
Bree Thomas W. (Thomas W. Bree <i- Co.), and minstrel

Bella Union Theater, dwl 668 Mission
Bree Thomas W. & Co. (John Bree, Sr.), brassfounders

and electroplaters, 1735 Market
Breed Daniel C, bookkeeper Richard F. Kent, dwl 512

Jones
Breed Edward A., bookkeeper A. P. Hotaling & Co., dwl

8 Brenham PI
Breed S. F. Mrs., clairvovant and medium, dwl 327

O'Farrell
Breede H. August, liquor saloon, 800 Clav, dwl 707

Stockton
Breelemejer Dalish, seaman, dwl 11 Pacific

Breen Ellen, furnished rooms, 511 Howard
Breen Frank, machinist Union Iron Works, dwl 32

Silver

Breen Frank, cabinetmaker Terrence Duffy, dwl cor
Leavenworth and O'Farrell

Breen James, blacksmith, dwl 10 Hampton PI
Breen James Arthur, clerk, dwl 730 Harrison
Breen James H., blacksmith, dwl 10 Hampton PI

Breen John, boilermakers' helper Pacific Mail S. S. Co.,
dwl 2 Tehama

Breen John, cooper, 120 Washington, dwl 628 Post
Breen John, fireman, dwl 412 Main
Breen John, laborer Pacific Mail S. S. Co.
Breen John, lumberman, dwl 511 Howard
Breen John, marblecutter J. & F. Kesseler, dwl 929

Bryant
Breen John, nightwatchman Fashion Stables, dwl 536

Valencia
Breen Michael J., porter county tax collector, dwl 1101

Broadway
Breen Owen, blacksmith George Graney, dwl 329 Eddy
Breen Owen, laborer John Doyle, dwl NW cor Geary and

Central Av
Breen Patrick, dairy, S a Bright, bet Randolph and Cen-

tral, San Miguel
Breen Susan (widow), dwl S 8 Florence, bet Randolph

and Central, Ban Miguel
Breen Thomas, machinist, dwl cor Laguna and Market
Breen Timothy, drayman Hav & Graham, dwl 1019 Mar-

ket
Breen Timothy K., salesman J. J. O'Brien & Co., dwl 422

Minna
Breen William, laborer Jung & Utz, dwl 502 Stevenson
Breese Jo-eph C, clerk Snow & May, dwl 1828 Jessie

Breese Louise (widow), dwl XE cor Franklin and Sutter
Breeze Charles K. (Breeze cfc Loughran), dwl 30b Leav
Breeze James H., inspector Custom House, dwl 509 Nine-

teenth
Breeze Victoria (widow), dwl SW 6 Sanchez, bet Seven-

teen! h and Eighteenth
BREEZE A LOUCHRAS (Charles K. Breeze and

Thomas Loughran), produce and provision mer-
chants, sw cor Washington ami Davis

Breffeihl Uathnir, steward Miners' Restaurant, dwl 540
w. ihington

Bregante Gerolamo, Italian Bcnev. Soc., dwl 627 Com
Breha Mary (widow), dwl 4 Burritt
Brehm Rudolph W., wood ornanaments, NE cor Mission

and Main, dwl 9 Laskic
Brehant David S., carpenter, dwl 1505^ Steiner
Brehany James, baker Grand Hotel
Breid Francis, machinist Sefrin & Schober, dwl 433 Bdwv
Brete John (H. A. Reiners a- Co.), dwl 1020 Sutter

Broiling Frank, market, SE cor Third and Minna, dwl 617
Third

Breiling Jacob, dwl 1512 Howard
Breiling John (Breiling & Dahl), dwl 562 Howard
Breiling John, engineer Beale St. Mills, dwl 2 Adelaide

PI
Breiling & Dahl (John Breiling and Henry Dahl), mar-

ket, 210 Second
Breinler Herman, dwl 1121 Stockton
Breitenbach Joseph (F. Thomas Jc Co.), dwl 713 Xatoma
Breitenstein Charles, cook, 233 Montgomery Av
Breitling Phillipine (widow), dwl 417 Grove
Brekle Fritz, driver Golden City Brewery, dwl 1431 Pac
Brekle Gottleib, proptr Golden City Brewery, 1431 Pacific

Brelstord H. Mrs., furnished rooms, 27i Fourth
Breman William, proptr St. Louis Hotel, 11 and 13 Pac
Bremberg Berndt L., operator American District Tele-

graph, dwl 1114 Taylor
BREMEN BOAUU OF EXDERWRITERS, Henry

Balzer & Co. agents, office 213 Sansom
Bremer Ernest J., collector Oakland Ferry, dwl 714 Sev-

enth
Bremer Henry, seaman, dwl 12 Jackson
Bremer Herman, salesman Fisher & Co., dwl 228 First

BREMER HERMANN, proptr Siegfried's Hotel, 223
Bush, and lessee Piatt's Hall, dwl 228 Bush

Bremer John, dwl 178S Howard
Bremer John, driver Ernest Hoger, dwl 1510 Sacramento,

rear
Bremer Joseph (Bremer <(• Brother), dwl 608 Sutter
Bremer Nicholas, steam baths. 722 Montgomery
Bremer O. A., gunsmith Heber & Moller, res Alameda
Bremer William, driver Lyon's Brewery, dwl 825 Har
Bremer William, machinist Cal. Cracker Co., dwl Alta,

bet Montgomery and Sansom
Bremer William H.'(Bremerdr Brother), dwl 41S Sutter

BEEHER »V BROTHER (Joseph aud William H.
Bremer), manuis cigars, and importers leaf tobacco,

310 Sacramento
Bremerman , expressman, cor Montgomery and Sac
Bremler Herman, clerk Shirek & Co., dwl 1114 Stockton
Brenmer George, salesman Tobin, Davisson & Co., dwl

961 Mission
Brenan John T., dwl 710 California
Brencel Henry, tailor, dwl 20 Prospect PI
Brendle Michael, marblecutter J. & F. Kesseler, dwl 921

Market
Brenham Betty (widow), dwl 510 Guerrero
Brenig Louis, "laborer, dwl 10 White PI, nr Bryant
Brennan A. (widow), dwl 515 Geary
Brennan Anna (widow), dwl 123SH Folsom
Brennan Dennis, laborer, dwl 412 Main
Brennan Edmund H., wagonmaker John W. Farreu, dwl

12 Howard
Brennan Edward, clerk Stelling & Siebe, dwl 525 Howard
Brennan Elizabeth, seamstress, dwl 320 Vallejo

Brennan Frank, tinsmith W. W. Montague & Co., dwl
1017 Howard

Brennan Gustave, longshoreman, dwl 3 Xatorua
Brennan James, hostler, dwl 314 Front
Brennan James, laborer, dwl 412 Main
Brennan James, merchant, dwl 2510 Post
Brennan James E., tailor E. C. Dake & Co., dwl 31S Clem
Brennan James F., dwl 1S07 Stockton
Brennan James G., clerk Stephen McGillan, dwl 118 Eddy
Brennan James M., conductor, dwl 07 Xatoma
Brennan James S., Unroofer II. G. Flake, dwl 527 How
Brennan Jane (widow), dwl 514 .Minna
Brennan John (Kennedy .r Bn unaa), dwl lis Third
Brennan John, barber Edward House, dwl 3003 Mission
Brennan John, clerk D. Canty & Co., dwl S s Santa Clara,

nr Utah
Brennan John, driver N. B. & M. R. R., dwl 875 Folsom
Brennan John, tailor, dwl 840 Market
Brennan JohnC, proptr International.Dairy, Filbert, bel

Steiner and Pierce
Brennan Kate (widow), dwl 28 First

Brennan Martin, dwl 249 Stevenson
Brennan Martin, porter W. & I. Steinhart &Go., dwl1119

Greenwich
Brennan Martin, supt Empire Foundry, dwl 500 Howard
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